

City Clerk's Office 211 Walnut Street, P.O. Box 426, Neenah, WI 54957-0426 Phone: (920) 886-6101 Fax: (920) 886-6109 E-mail Address: psturn@ci.neenah.wi.us

## **BLASTING PERMIT APPLICATION**

Firm Name: Address:

Project Location: Dates for Blasting:

## **Responsible Party Information:**

Contact Person: Phone Number:

- Application for blasting permits must be made 48 hours prior to blasting Municipal Code Section 11-119(a)
- > Application may be faxed, however, the original application must be mailed to the Clerk Office
- Permits may be faxed to your office, however, the original blasting permit must be on site while blasting
- > Blasting permits must be obtained for each job site where blasting occurs
- Permit will expire upon completion of that job
- There is no cost for the permit
- Certificate of insurance must be on file before blasting begins. Municipal Code Chapter 23.20(5) A surety bond or public liability insurance policy of not less than \$1,000,000 for injuries including accidental death to any one person and, subject to the same limit for each person, not less than \$2,000,000 for one (1) accident and property damage insurance of not less than \$100,000 Municipal Code Section 11-119(c).
- Applicant must provide proof that they hold a Blaster's License issued by the State Department of Commerce - Municipal Code Section 11-119(b). Name of License Holder:

Relationship to Company Applying for This License:

Upon completion of blasting in residential areas, the N-M Joint Fire Rescue requires the hole be immediately opened up to release gases from the ground.

\_\_\_ I have read the above and understand the requirement of the N-M Joint Fire Rescue

Signature

Date

Return to: City Clerk Neenah City Hall 211 Walnut Street Neenah, WI 54956